

January 5, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION

Ms. Amy Green Secretary to Commission Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 S.W. Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604

Re: In the Matter of the Kansas Gas Service Compliance Docket as Established in Docket No. 06-GIMX-181-GIV

Docket Number 11-KGSG-820-CPL

Dear Ms. Gilbert:

Enclosed please find the Entry of Appearance for filing in the above-referenced matter.

Sincerely,

Juch

Judy Y. Jenkins

JJ/sef Encl.

cc: Attorneys of Record

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

In the Matter of the Kansas Gas Service Compliance Docket as Established in Docket No. 06-GIMX-181-GIV

) Docket No. 11-KGSG-820-CPL)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Judy Y. Jenkins, of Kansas Gas Service, a division of ONE Gas, Inc., duly licensed and

practicing attorney in the State of Kansas, and enters her appearance for and on behalf of the

respondent above named. Pleadings, notices, orders and other correspondence and

communications regarding the General Investigation should be sent to:

Judy Y. Jenkins Kansas Gas Service A Division of ONE Gas, Inc. 7421 W. 129th St. Overland Park, KS 66213 David Dittemore Kansas Gas Service A Division of ONE Gas, Inc. 7421 W. 129th St. Overland Park, KS 66213

KANSAS GAS SERVICE, a division of ONE Gas, Inc.

JUDY Y. JENKINS #23300 7421 West 129th St. Overland Park, KS 66213 (913) 319-8615

ATTORNEY'S FOR RESPONDENT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this 5th day of January, 2016, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was sent to:

JUDY JENKINS KANSAS GAS SERVICE, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC. 7421 W 129TH ST OVERLAND PARK, KS 66213-2634 judy.jenkins@onegas.com

Judy Y. Jenkins